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SCERB Officers 

 
‘Legislative Chairperson’     ‘SCERB Secretary’ (Non-Voting)   
Senator Fred Risser  Mr. Keith Beck 
123 South State Capitol    Public Official – Facilities Mgmt Director 
P.O. Box 7882     DOA, Division of State Facilities   
Madison, WI 53707-7882    P.O. Box 7866     
(Capitol) 608-266-1627    Madison, WI 53707-7866    
(District) 608-238-5008    (Office) 608/266-2645     
e-mail: fred.risser@legis.wisconsin.gov  e-mail: keith.beck@wisconsin.gov 
 
               
‘Public Vice-Chairperson’    ‘Legislative Vice-Chairperson’  
(Vacant)      (Vacant)     
         

Senate Members 
 
 
Senator Luther Olsen    Senator Dale Schultz 
22 South State Capitol    122 South State Capitol 
P.O. Box 7882     P.O. Box 7882     
Madison, WI  53707-7882    Madison, WI  53707-7882    
(Capitol) 608-266-0751    (Capitol) 608-266-0703    
(District) 715-258-3830    e-mail:dale.schultz@legis.wisconsin.gov 
e-mail: luther.olsen@legis.wisconsin.gov   
   

Assembly Members  
 

Representative Gordon Hintz   Representative Amy Loudenbeck 
322 West State Capitol    209 North State Capitol 
P.O. Box 8952     P.O. Box 8952 
Madison, WI 53708     Madison, WI 53708 
(Capitol) 608-266-2254    (Capitol) 608-266-9967 
e-mail: gordon.hintz@legis.wisconsin.gov e-mail: amy.loudenbeck@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Representative Duey Stroebel 
8 West State Capitol 
P.O. Box 8953 
Madison, WI 53708 
(Capitol) 608-267-2369 
e-mail: duey.stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov 
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Public Members 
 
Mr. John Fernholz     Ms. Debra Alton     
Landscape Architect (May, 2015)   Interior Designer (May, 2013) 
W 7267 McHugh Road    Target Commercial Interiors 
Holmen, WI  54636-9266     1020 John Nolen Drive 
(Office) 608-526-3683     Madison, WI  53713    
email: Fernholzd@aol.com    (Office) 608-819-1564 
       (Fax) 608-257-1859 

email: debra.alton@targetinteriors.com 
    
Mr. Arlan K. Kay     Mr. Ron Siggelkow    

 Architect (May, 2015)    Architect  (May, 2013)   
 116 East Dayton Street    5515 Grand Teton Plaza 

Madison, WI  53703    Madison, WI 53719   
(Office) 608-251-7515, Extension 27  (Office) 608-829-4444 
e-mail: arlan_archnet@tds.net   e-mail: rsiggelkow@dimensionIVmadison.com 
              
Ms. Kathryn Neitzel     Ms. Marijo Reed    
Public Member (May, 2017)   Interior Designer (May, 2017) 
1813 Pineview Dr     W346 N6518 Whittaker Rd 
Verona, WI  53593     Oconomowoc, WI 53066    
608-770-4402     414-587-5068    
email: theneitzels@charter.net   email: mjreed@wi.rr.com 
  
Ms. Laurel Brown 
Interior Designer (May, 2017) 
5434 Whalen Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53575-1930 
608-347-9494 
Email: lbrown@brownhousehome.com 
   

Public Officials 
 
(Vacant)      Mr. Mark Buechel 
State Chief Architect    Senior Preservation Architect 
DOA, Division of State Facilities   State Historical Society 
101 East Wilson St., 7th Floor 816 State Street 
P.O. Box 7866 Madison, WI  53706 
Madison, WI  53707-7866    (Office) 608-264-6491   
       email: mark.buechel@Wisconsinhistory.org 

 Ms. Summer Shannon-Bradley       
Public Official – Administrator    
DOA, Division of State Facilities     
101 East Wilson St., 7th Floor     
P.O. Box 7866       
Madison, WI  53707-7866     
(Office) 608-266-1031      
e-mail: summer.shannonbradley@wisconsin.gov    


